379
Electric Straddle Stacker
1000 and 1200 kg
L10 AS
L12 AS
The L10AS/L12 AS stackers are equipped
with straddle legs which allow to pick up
and stack all types of loads such as box

. A
1.1 Manufacturer Linde
1.2 Model designation L10 AS and L12 AS
Inside/outside dimension of straddle legs b4/b2 (mm) 900/1160 1200/1460 1350/1610
1.8 Axle centre to fork face x (mm) 625 625 625
1.9 Wheel base y (mm) 1175 1175 1175
2.1 Service weight kg
2.2 Axle load with load, drive side / load side kg
2.3 Axle load without load, drive side / load side kg
3.1 Tyres: Polyurethane (P), Rubber (R) R + P/ P R + P/ P R + P/ P
3.2 Tyre size, drive side mm � 230 x 90 � 230 x 90 � 230 x 90
3.3 Tyre size, load side mm � 85 x 85 � 85 x 85 � 85 x 85
3.4 Additional wheels (dimensions) mm � 150 x 150 � 150 x 150 � 150 x 150
3.5 Number driven/ load wheels (x = driven) 1x + 1/ 2 1x + 1/ 2 1x + 1/ 4
3.6 Track width, drive side mm 495 495 495
3.7 Track width, load side mm 1030 1330 1480
4.2 Mast height, lowered h1 (mm) 1990 1990 1990
4.3 Free lift h2 (mm) 150 150 150
4.4 Lift height h3 (mm) 2924 2924 2924
4.5 Mast height extended h4 (mm) 3503 3503 3503
4.15 Fork height, lowered h13 (mm) 40 40 40
4.19 Overall length l1 (mm) 1629 1629 1629
4.20 Length to forks face l2 (mm) 750 750 750
4.21 Overall width b1/b2 (mm) 800 /1160 800 /1460 800 /1610
4.22 Fork dimensions s/e/l (mm) 40 / 80 /1200 40 / 80 /1200 40 / 80 /1200
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 (mm) 800 1000 1100
4.32 Ground clearance at centre of wheelbase m2 (mm) 30 30 30
4.33 Aisle width with 1000 x 1200 pallet crosswise Ast (mm) – – –
4.34 Aisle width with 800 x 1200 pallet lengthwise Ast (mm) 2265 2265 2265
4.35 Turning radius Wa (mm) 1365 1365 1365
LINDE
March 2004
Data sheet for
material handling equipment
(Supplementary to Linde data sheet L10–L12)
C
ha
ra
ct
er
is
tic
s
W
ei
gh
ts
W
he
el
s
D
im
en
si
on
s
Electric Straddle
Stackers
Designation to VDI 3586
EGV
to VDI 3586
VDI 2198
Linde AG, Linde Material Handling Division
Postfach 10 0136, 63701 Aschaffenburg, Germany